Report of Parents’ Feedback Analysis, 2022-23

Parents play a very important role in the development of the institution as well as the

enhancement of the teaching learning environment. The institute put special emphasis on

involvement of parents in quality assurance of education. Therefore, the Feedback committee

with IQAC of the college has prepared feedback form and distributed to the parents of the

B.A. 6th semester students.

The parents’ feedback form focus on the following aspects:

1. Teaching learning environment of the college

2. Competence and Commitment of the Faculty

Discipline

Hostel facilities
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Community participation

3. Communication with administrative staff

Physical Security in the Campus

10. Overall infrastructure of the institution

1. Teaching Learning Environment

Support Services like Bank, ATM, Canteen, Post office etc

Different activities for enhancement of students personality

Sl. no Rating Response (%)
1 Excellent 35
2 Very Good 45
3 Good 20
4 Average 0
5 Poor 0
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Teaching Learning Environment
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2. Competence and Commitment of the Faculty
Sl no Rating Response (%)
1 Excellent 29
2 Very Good 55
3 Good 16
4 Average 0
5 Poor 0
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3. Communication with administrative staff

SI. no

I

Communication with administrative staff

‘Rating
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Very Good
Good
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4. Physical Security in the Campus

SI. no | Rating Response (%)
1 Excellent 22
2 Very Good 31
3 Good 47
4 Average 0
5 Poor 0
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Physical Security in the Campus

Average  popor
0% 0% Excellent
22%

- Very Good
31%

5. Discipline

SI. no | Rating Response (%)
1 Excellent 34

2 Very Good 37

3 Good 29

4 Average 0

5 Poor 0

Discipline
Average
0% Poor
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Excellent
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Very Good
37%
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6. Hostel facilities

SL no | Rating Response (%)
| Fixcellent 34
2 Very Good 37
3 Good 29
4 Average 0
5 Poor 0
| Average aras Poor
i 79 Hostel facilities 0%
| Excellent
| 14%
|
Good Very Good
44% 35%

7. Support Services like Bank, ATM, Canteen, Post office etc

Sl. no | Rating Response (%)
1 Excellent 7
2 Very Good 22
3 Good 49
4 | Average | 2
5 |Poor | 0
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Support Services like Bank, ATM,
Canteen, Post office etc

Poor Excellent
Average 2% 7%

8. Community Participation

Sl. no | Rating Response (%)
1 Excellent 9

2 Very Good 18

3 Good 48

4 Average 24

5 Poor 1

Community Participation
Poor
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9. Different activities for enhancement of students’ personality

' Sl. no | Rating Response (%) »
1 Excellent | 11
2 | Very Good 31

3 Good 50

4 Average 8

5 Poor 0 J

Different activities for enhancement of students

Average
8%

personality
P((]);r Excellent
) 11%
Very Good
31%
Good g
50%

10. Overall infrastructure of the Institution

Sl. no | Rating Response (%)
1 Excellent 9
2 Very Good 43
3 Good 46
4 Average 2
5 Poor 0
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Overall infrastructure of the Institution

Poor

Average 0% g, allent
2% 9%

The survey reveals that most of the parents are satisfied with the infrastructural facilities.
physical security in campus, hostel facility, competence, and commitment of the faculty.
However, in some aspects they showed dissatisfaction too. The parents felt that the hygienic
toilet facility needs to be improved and suggested for imparting vocational education for the
students, well-equipped laboratory for the Department of Education. The administration took
serious notes on their dissatisfaction and will try to focus on the said problems for further

rectification.
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